
     

     
      
     

              
           

  
  

     
       
       

  

 

 

  

  

  

 

3,501.09 

GRADUATE STIPEND FOR 2023 - 2024 

MIN MAX 
STIPEND AMOUNT: $40,503.75 $42,432.50 9 months 4,500.42 per month at 100% FTE (min) 
EFFECTIVE DATES: 08/13/23 - 08/10/24 4,714.72 per month at 100% FTE (max) 
ACADEMIC APPT YEAR: 08/13/23 - 05/11/24 (9 MONTHS) 

ACADEMIC APPT YEAR CALCULATION: $40,503.75 / 9.0 months = $4,500.42 PER MONTH AT 100% FTE (MIN) 
$42,432.50 / 9.0 months = $4,714.72 PER MONTH AT 100% FTE (MAX) 

Days Worked Factor (rounded) 

Fall Semester 100 / 109 5 
Spring Semester 95 / 95 4 

Summer Semester 65 / 80 3 
12 4,500.42 

50% Appt 

10,370.54 
9,783.53 
6,683.91 

26,837.98 

Dates 

08/13/23 - 08/31/23 
09/01/23 - 09/30/23 
10/01/23 - 10/31/23 
11/01/23 - 11/30/23 
12/01/23 - 12/31/23 

Fall Semester 2023 

Days Worked 

Per Month 

14 / 23 
21 / 21 
22 / 22 
22 / 22 
21 / 21 

08/13/23 

Factor 

0.60870 
1.00000 
1.00000 
1.00000 
1.00000 

- 12/31/23 

100% 
MIN MAX 
4,500.42 4,714.72 

2,739.41 2,869.85 
4,500.42 4,714.72 
4,500.42 4,714.72 
4,500.42 4,714.72 
4,500.42 4,714.72 

20,741.09 21,728.73 

75% 
MIN MAX 

3,375.32 3,536.04 

2,054.56 2,152.39 
3,375.32 3,536.04 
3,375.32 3,536.04 
3,375.32 3,536.04 
3,375.32 3,536.04 

15,555.84 16,296.55 

50% 
MIN MAX 

2,250.21 2,357.36 

1,369.70 1,434.93 
2,250.21 2,357.36 
2,250.21 2,357.36 
2,250.21 2,357.36 
2,250.21 2,357.36 

10,370.54 10,864.37 

37.5% 
MIN 
1,687.66 

1,027.28 
1,687.66 
1,687.66 
1,687.66 
1,687.66 
7,777.92 

MAX 
1,768.02 

1,076.19 
1,768.02 
1,768.02 
1,768.02 
1,768.02 
8,148.27 

25% 
MIN 

1,125.11 

684.85 
1,125.11 
1,125.11 
1,125.11 
1,125.11 
5,185.29 

MAX 
1,178.68 

717.46 
1,178.68 
1,178.68 
1,178.68 
1,178.68 
5,432.18 

01/01/24 - 01/31/24 1.00000 
02/01/24 - 02/29/24 1.00000 
03/01/24 - 03/31/24 1.00000 
04/01/24 - 04/30/24 1.00000 
05/01/24 - 05/11/24 0.34783 

Spring Semester 2024 01/01/24 - 05/11/24 

23 / 23 
21 / 21 
21 / 21 
22 / 22 
8 / 23 

2,357.36 
2,357.36 
2,357.36 
2,357.36 

819.96 
10,249.40 

1,687.66 
1,687.66 
1,687.66 
1,687.66 

587.02 
7,337.66 

1,768.02 
1,768.02 
1,768.02 
1,768.02 

614.97 
7,687.05 

1,125.11 1,178.68 
1,125.11 1,178.68 
1,125.11 1,178.68 
1,125.11 1,178.68 

391.35 409.98 
4,891.79 5,124.70 

4,500.42 
4,500.42 
4,500.42 
4,500.42 
1,565.38 

19,567.06 

4,714.72 
4,714.72 
4,714.72 
4,714.72 
1,639.92 

20,498.80 

3,375.32 
3,375.32 
3,375.32 
3,375.32 
1,174.04 

14,675.32 

3,536.04 
3,536.04 
3,536.04 
3,536.04 
1,229.94 

15,374.10 

2,250.21 
2,250.21 
2,250.21 
2,250.21 

782.69 
9,783.53 

25% Appt 

5,185.29 
4,891.79 
3,341.97 

13,419.05 

05/12/24 - 05/31/24 15 / 23 0.65217 2,935.04 3,074.80 2,201.28 2,306.10 1,467.52 1,537.40 1,100.64 1,153.05 733.76 768.70 
06/01/24 - 06/30/24 20 / 20 1.00000 4,500.42 4,714.72 3,375.32 3,536.04 2,250.21 2,357.36 1,687.66 1,768.02 1,125.11 1,178.68 
07/01/24 - 07/31/24 23 / 23 1.00000 4,500.42 4,714.72 3,375.32 3,536.04 2,250.21 2,357.36 1,687.66 1,768.02 1,125.11 1,178.68 
08/01/24 - 08/10/24 7 / 22 0.31818 1,431.94 1,500.13 1,073.96 1,125.10 715.97 750.06 536.98 562.55 357.99 375.03 

Summer Session 2024 05/12/24 - 08/10/24 13,367.82 14,004.37 10,025.88 10,503.28 6,683.91 7,002.18 5,012.94 5,251.64 3,341.97 
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